Value Unit
150 V
3.3 V
53 A
18 mW
Marking MSL Form Tube(pcs)
Per Carton
(pcs)
SH1516P N/A Tube 50 5000
Symbol Unit
VDS V
VGS V
TC = 25°C
TC = 100°C
IDM A
EAS mJ
TC = 25°C
TC = 100°C
TJ, TSTG °C
Symbol Unit
RθJA
RθJC
150V, 53A, 18mΩ N-channel Power SGT MOSFET
JMSH1516PC
Product Summary
Parameters
VDSS
VGS(th)_Typ
ID(@VGS=10V)
RDS(ON)_Typ(@VGS=10V
Ordering Information
Device Package
JMSH1516PC-U TO-220-3L
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TC = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Value
A
W
Drain-to-Source Voltage 150
Gate-to-Source Voltage ±20
53
Refer to Fig.4
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy
 (2) 238
34
Pulsed Drain Current
(1)
ID
PD
°C/W
Power Dissipation
Continuous Drain Current
Parameter Max
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient
(3) 73
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case 0.9
139
56
Junction & Storage Temperature Range -55 to 150
Thermal Characteristics
Features
 Excellent RDS(ON) and Low Gate Charge
 100% UIS Tested
 100% ΔVds Tested
 Halogen-free; RoHS-compliant
Applications
 Load Switch
 PWM Application
 Power Management
TO-220-3L  Top View Pin Assignment Schematic Diagram
G
D
S
All product information is copyrighted and suP0<2i
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Off Characteristics
V(BR)DSS 150 - - V
IDSS - - 1.0 mA
IGSS - - ±100 nA
VGS(th) 2.4 3.3 4.5 V
RDS(ON) - 18 23 mW
Rg - 0.8 - W
Ciss - 2189 2955 pF
Coss - 214 289 pF
Crss - 15 20 pF
Qg - 32 - nC
Qgs - 12 - nC
Qgd - 6.9 - nC
td(on) - 17 - ns
tr - 28 - ns
td(off) - 25 - ns
tf
28-
ns
Typical Performance Characteristics
JMSH1516PC
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
P
D
M
u
lt
ip
li
e
r
TC(℃) Case Temperature
Typical Performance Characteristics
JMSH1516PC
0
30
60
90
120
150
0 1 2 3 4 5
ID
(A
)
VDS(V)
Figure 5: Output Characteristics
VGS = 5.5V
VGS = 7.0V
VGS = 6.0V
VGS = 10V
0
4
8
12
16
20
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
ID
(A
)
VGS(V)
Figure 6: Typical Transfer Characteristics
VDS = 5V
TJ = 125°C TJ = -5
CTJ °C
9
0
5
905205300590520
2
0
Typical Performance Characteristics
JMSH1516PC
0.90
0.95
1.00
1.05
1.10
-80 -40 0 40 80 120 160 200
N
o
rm
a
li
z
e
d
 V
(B
R
)D
S
S
TJ(℃) Junction Temperature
Figure 11: Normalized Breakdown voltage vs.
Junction Temperature
ID = 1mA
Test Circuit
JMSH1516PC
Figure 1: Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
Figure 2: Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveform
Figure 3: Unclamped Inductive Switching Test Circuit& Waveform
Figure 4: Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveform